GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.- 4728
ANSWERED ON 24/03/2021

WAFER MANUFACTURING PLANT

4728. SHRI N. REDDEPPA:
DR. BEESETTI VENKATA SATYAVATHI:
SHRI SANJAY KAKA PATIL:
SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY:

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government under the Coal India Limited has set up a wafer manufacturing
plant to strengthen the indigenous supply chain for ensuring availability of solar panels;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether this will help the Coal sector to be carbon neutral in the near future; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES
(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)

(@): No Sir.
(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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